Polk County, Texas

ORDER

Authorizing and Assigning space in County-owned Buildings

WHEREAS, Counties are permitted and encouraged to provide space in county-owned
buildings to private and other entities which serve as agents of the public and which
promote or carry out a county purpose; and,

WHEREAS, such entities have requested office space which is available within certain
county-owned buildings and this Court finds that the provision of space to the requesting
entities will serve a county purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:
That the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas hereby authorizes and assigns the
use of space located in the county-owned building referenced herein to the following

entities:

Main Courthouse — 101 W. Church - Livingston, Texas

Polk County Office Annex — 602 E. Church — Livingston, Texas;

DETCOG Homeland Security and Deep East Texas Economic Development, Texas
Agri-Life Extension, Southeast Texas Regional Advisory Council (SETRAC), Motivation
Education Training, Inc. (MET), Alcohol and Drug Abuse Council (ADAC), Texas
Ranger

Polk County Law Enforcement Center — 1733 N. Washington — Livingston, Texas
Texas Department of Public Safety, Texas Parks & Wildlife (Game Wardens)

Onalaska Sub-Courthouse — 501 E Hwy 190 Onalaska, Texas
Allegiance Ambulance

Precinct 3 (LeBlanc Building) — 912 S. Home Corrigan, Texas
Corrigan Christian Resource Center (Food Distribution)

James J. “Buddy” Purvis Health & Human Services Building — Corrigan, Texas
Corrigan Heritage Society (storage)

Dunbar Complex — 1112 Dogwood Livingston, Texas
SAAFE House, Salvation Army, Empty Stocking Program
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BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the County shall not charge a fee to the listed entities for
the use of said space/s.

APPROVED and ORDERED on this the 28! day of September, 2021.

This Order replaces any previous Order approved by Polk County for the purpose stated.

ATTEST%' ’ :

County Clerk
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Polk County Office Annex

Room Assignments

Room No.  Assigned to:
| 1000 - GENERAL-|Front Lobby
101 County Treasurer
102 Human Resources
103 County Treasurer
104 Human Resources
105 Human Resources
106 Human Resources
107 County Auditor
108 County Auditor
109 County Auditor
110 County Auditor
111 County Auditor
112 County Auditor
113 County Aucditor
114 County Auditor (storage)
115 Information Technology
| . 116 - GENERAL-|Restroom
117 Information Technology

118 Information Technology
119 Veterans Service
120 ADAC
121 JP4 (Courtroom)
122 JP4
123 Agrilife Extension

T 124 Agrilife Extension
125 Agrilife Extension
126 Agrilife Extension
127 AgriLife Extension

128 Agrilife Extension
129 Agrilife Extension
130 AgriLife Extension
131 AgriLife Extension
132 Agrilife Extension
133 JP4
134 JP4
135 JP4
136 Veterans Service (storage)
137 Motivation Education & Training, Inc
138 Information Technology
139 County Treasurer (storage)
140 Information Technology
141 Permits
142 Permits
143 Human Resources (storage)
144 Environmental Enforcement



Room No.

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Polk County Office Annex
Room Assignments
Assigned to:

Fire Marshal/Environmental Enforcement

Fire Marshal/Environmental Enforcement

Constable, Precinct 1

Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)
Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)
Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)
Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)
Social Services

Aging

Social Services

Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)
County Auditor (storage)

Emergency Management (storage)

Texas A&M Forest Service

Emergency Management (storage)

Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Texas Ranger

County Auditor (storage)

168.

. GENERAL-]Copy Room/Restroom/Files

169
170
171
172
173
174

Emergency Management (EOC - Ham Radios)
Emergency Management (EOC)

Emergency Management (EOC Phone Rm)
Emergency Management

Emergency Management

_Emergency Management

—

175

GENERAL -|Conference Room

176
177
178

~ Aging Services (wall removed and combined w/ 177}

Aging Services
Aging Services

179

. GENERAL -|Breakroom

180

Aging Services (kitchen)



