

ORDER

Authorizing and Assigning space in County-owned Buildings

WHEREAS, Counties are permitted and encouraged to provide space in county-owned buildings to private and other entities which serve as agents of the public and which promote or carry out a county purpose; and,

WHEREAS, such entities have requested office space which is available within certain county-owned buildings and this Court finds that the provision of space to the requesting entities will serve a county purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

That the Commissioners Court of Polk County, Texas hereby authorizes and assigns the use of space located in the county-owned building referenced herein to the following entities:

Main Courthouse - 101 W. Church - Livingston, Texas

Polk County Office Annex - 602 E. Church - Livingston, Texas;

DETCOG Homeland Security and Deep East Texas Economic Development, Texas Agri-Life Extension, Southeast Texas Regional Advisory Council (SETRAC), Motivation Education Training, Inc. (MET), Alcohol and Drug Abuse Council (ADAC), Texas Ranger

<u>Polk County Law Enforcement Center – 1733 N. Washington – Livingston, Texas</u> Texas Department of Public Safety, Texas Parks & Wildlife (Game Wardens)

<u>Onalaska Sub-Courthouse – 501 E Hwy 190 Onalaska, Texas</u> Allegiance Ambulance

<u>Precinct 3 (LeBlanc Building) – 912 S. Home Corrigan, Texas</u> Corrigan Christian Resource Center (Food Distribution)

<u>James J. "Buddy" Purvis Health & Human Services Building – Corrigan, Texas</u> Corrigan Heritage Society (storage)

<u>Dunbar Complex – 1112 Dogwood Livingston, Texas</u> SAAFE House, Salvation Army, Empty Stocking Program **BE IT FURTHER ORDERED** that the County shall not charge a fee to the listed entities for the use of said space/s.

APPROVED and ORDERED on this the 28th day of September, 2021.

This Order replaces any previous Order approved by Polk County for the purpose stated.

Sydney Murphy, County Judge

Polk County, Texas

ATTEST;

County Clerk



Polk County Office Annex

Room Assignments

Room No. Assigned to:

100) GE	NERAL - Front Lobby
103	L Co	unty Treasurer
102	2 Hu	man Resources
103	3 Co	unty Treasurer
104	1 Hu	man Resources
105	5 Hu	man Resources
106	5 Hu	man Resources
107	7 Co	unty Auditor
108	3 Co	unty Auditor
109	e Co	unty Auditor
110) Co	unty Auditor
111	L Co	unty Auditor
112	2 Co	unty Auditor
113	3 Co	unty Auc ditor
114	1 Co	unty Auditor (storage)
115	5 Inf	ormation Technology
, 116	6 GE	NERAL - Restroom
117	7 Inf	ormation Technology
118	3 Inf	ormation Technology
119	9 Ve	terans Service
120) AD	AC
123	L JP4	l (Courtroom)
122	<u> </u>	1
123	3 Ag	riLife Extension
124	4 Ag	riLife Extension
125	5 Ag	riLife Extension
126	5 Ag	riLife Extension
127	7 Ag	riLife Extension
128	3 Ag	riLife Extension
129) Ag	riLife Extension
130) Ag	riLife Extension
133	l Ag	riLife Extension
132	2 Ag	riLife Extension
133	3 JP4	.
134	JP4	1
135	5 JP4	1
136	5 Ve	terans Service (storage)
137	7 Mc	otivation Education & Training, Inc
138	3 Inf	ormation Technology
139	e Co	unty Treasurer (storage)
140) Inf	ormation Technology
14:	L Pe	rmits
142	2 Pe	rmits
143	3 Hu	man Resources (storage)
144		vironmental Enforcement

Polk County Office Annex

Room Assignments

	Noon Assignments	
Room No.	Assigned to:	
145	Fire Marshal/Environmental Enforcement	
146	Fire Marshal/Environmental Enforcement	
147	Constable, Precinct 1	
148	Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)	
149	Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)	
150	Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)	
151	Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)	
152	Social Services	
153	Aging	
154	Social Services	
155	Lower Trinity Groundwater Conservation District (storage)	
156	County Auditor (storage)	
157	Emergency Management (storage)	
158	Texas A&M Forest Service	
159	Emergency Management (storage)	
160	Emergency Management	
161	Emergency Management	
162	Emergency Management	
163	Emergency Management	
164	Emergency Management	
165	Emergency Management	
166	Texas Ranger	
167	County Auditor (storage)	
168	GENERAL - Copy Room/Restroom/Files	
169	Emergency Management (EOC - Ham Radios)	
170	Emergency Management (EOC)	
171	Emergency Management (EOC Phone Rm)	
172	Emergency Management	
173	Emergency Management	
174	Emergency Management	
175 176	GENERAL - Conference Room Aging Services (wall removed and combined w/ 177)	
177	Aging Services (wan removed and combined wy 177) Aging Services	
177	Aging Services	
179	GENERAL - Breakroom	
180	Aging Services (kitchen)	
100	UPING SCI AICES (MITCHEIL)	